communities acquired by the JV and the acquisition will be accounted for as a financing receivable. See Financing Receivables on page 5 and Mortgage Loans on page 6
for further discussion.

(2) Subsequent to December 31, 2022, in addition to the $128,240 borrowing discussed in (1) above, we borrowed an additional $34,460 primarily for investments in 2023.
Accordingly, we currently have $292,700 outstanding and $107,300 available for borrowing under our revolving line of credit.

$89,900 $110,900 $130,000

$258,240

$510,100

$289,100
$270,000

$141,760

 $-

 $100,000

 $200,000

 $300,000

 $400,000

 $500,000

 $600,000

2020 2021 2022 Proforma 2022

Balance Available

(2) (1)

4Q 2022 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Senior Unsecured Notes
60.1%

Term Loans
11.1%

Revolving Line of Credit
28.8%

$258,240

$50,000
$50,000 $49,160 $49,160 $49,500

$51,500
$54,500 $55,000 $63,000 $67,000

$101,000

 $-

 $100,000

 $200,000

 $300,000

 $400,000

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Thereafter

Revolving Line of Credit Term Loans Senior Unsecured Notes

DEBT STRUCTURE (3)

FINANCIAL   I 20

PROFORMA DEBT MATURITY (1)
(AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2022, DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

REVOLVING   SENIOR

 LINE  OF TERM   UNSECURED % OF

YEAR   CREDIT   LOANS (2 )(3 )   NOTES (2 )(3 )   TOTAL(3 ) TOTAL

2023 —$   —$   49,160$   49,160$   5.5%

2024 —   —   49,160   49,160   5.5%

2025 258,240   (1) 50,000   49,500   357,740   39.8%

2026 —   50,000   51,500   101,500   11.3%

2027 —   —   54,500   54,500   6.1%

2028 —   —   55,000   55,000   6.1%

2029 —   —   63,000   63,000   7.0%

2030 —   —   67,000   67,000   7.5%

Thereafter —   —   101,000   101,000   11.2%

Total 258,240$   (4) 100,000$   539,820$   (5) 898,060$   100.0%

(1) Proforma includes borrowing $128,240 under our revolving line of credit to fund the $117,490 JV investment to purchase 11 assisted living/memory care communities and a mortgage loan
origination of $10,750 secured by a memory care community. These communities are located in North Carolina. We will consolidate the communities acquired by the JV and the acquisition
will be accounted for as a financing receivable. See Financing Receivables on page 5 and Mortgage Loans on page 6 for further discussion.